
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3804
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2006
NGO TO MONITOR THE SCHOOLS RUNS BY NDMC
Ponnuswamy Shri E.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a)Whether the NDMC Education Department has engaged NGO to monitor the working of the schools run by NDMC ;

(b)If so, the names of such NGO engaged for the purpose ;

(c)Whether the members of NGO suitably qualified to make observations and comments on the working of the highly qualified teachers of NDMC ; and

(d) If so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI S. REGUPATHY)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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